INDEX

Lontana Group

Declaration of Conformity

Detectable cable tie BN-DT for food contact.

The detectable cable ties BN-DT are made out of RADILON A L2DM 7966 BL
and the above mentioned material grade meets the requirements for food contact
suitability in compliance with the relevant parts of the following directives and
regulations:

e Regulation (EC) No 1935/2004 of the European Parliament and of the Council
of 27 October 2004, Article 3, 11, 15 and 17;

e Resolution AP (92) 2;
e Commission Regulation (EC) No 1895/2005 of 18 November 2005;
e Commission Regulation (EC) No 2023/2006 (GMP) of 22 December 2006:

e Commission Regulation (EC) No 10/2011 of 14 January 2011 and successive
amendments.

Restriction: for repeated use food contact articles.

It contains the following substances, which are

e subject to restrictions in food contact:

Restrictions and/or
FCM substance No Ref. No CAS No Name Specifications
305 }gigg 000124-09-4 | Hexamethylenediamine | SML = 2,4 mg/kg
631 59120 | 0023128-74-7 Stabilizer SML = 45 mg/kg

e recognized as “Dual-Use Addititive”:

E 470 a: Sodium, potassium, calcium salts of fatty acids.

It is confirmed that the glass fibre used in manufacturing the above
mentioned grade is in compliance with Article 5 of Commission Regulation
(EU) No 10/2011, which entered entirely into force on December 31st,
2015, as provided by Article 23 of the same EU Regulation.

Pagina 1]2




INDEX

Lontana Group

e U.S. Code of Federal Regulation, issued by Food and Drug Administration
(FDA), Title 21 CFR Chapter 1, part 177.1500: in particular the above
mentioned material grade complies with the material requirements as for
points (b) paragraphs 1 (nylon 66).

Further additives included in the product composition, are recognized as
“indirect” food additives by the U.S. Food and Drug Administration (FDA)
Center for Food Safety and Applied Nutrition (CFSAN), and they are
mentioned in Title 21 Parts 177 (polymers) and/or 178 — Adjuvants and
product aids; 178.2010 — Antioxidants and/or stabilizers for polymers.

=R
A PERFECT FIXING
TECNICAS EXPANSIVAS, S.L.
B-26220491
) P.I. La Portalada li - C/. Segador, 13
0o

26006 LO
Telf. 941272 131 -

Santiago Reig

Technical Manager

Index - Técnicas Expansivas S.L.
Segador 13

26006 Logrofio
sreig@indexfix.com
www.indexfix.com

Pagina 2|2



